

2NRC-4-131 (412)787-5141 (412)923-1960 Telecopy(412)787-2629 August 21, 1984

Nuclear Construction Division Robinson Plaza, Building 2, Suite 210 Pittsburgh, PA 15205

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

ATTENTION: Mr. George W. Knighton, Chief Licensing Branch 3 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: Beaver Valley Power Station - Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-412 ASME Code Baseline Document

Gentlemen:

Attached is a formal copy of the ASME Code Baseline Document. It has been developed as the result of NRC Unresolved Item No. 83-07-02. It was also referenced in the response to Mechanical Engineering Branch Question 210.34 (Draft SER Open Item 42). Its purpose is to identify the ASME Section III and Section XI Editions, Addenda, and the Code Cases for all ASME Section III components.

This ASME Code Baseline Document was presented to Mr. G. Walton, NRC Sr. Resident Inspector, Messrs. D. Terrao, H. L. Brammer, and B. Bosnak of the Mechanical Engineering Branch and Ms. M. Ley, Project Manager, in a July 26, 1984, meeting in Bethesda, MD.

This ASME Code Baseline Document, which will be periodically updated, will be referenced in the appropriate sections of a future FSAR amendment.

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 2/at DAY OF august , 1984. S anite Elaine cita

Notary Public

E.J. Woolever

Vice President

JJS/wjs ALLAINE REITER, NOTARY PUBLIC ROBINSON TOWNSHIP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY Attachment MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 1986

cc: Ms. M. Ley, Project Manager (w/a)
Mr. E. A. Licitra, Project Manager (w/a)
Mr. G. Walton, NRC Resident Inspector (w/a)

8408280200 840821 PDR ADOCK 05000412 PDR PDR United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mr. George W. Knighton, Chief Page 2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)

On this <u>2/st</u> day of <u>duryust</u>, <u>1987</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared E. J. Woolever, who being duly sworn, deposed and said that (1) he is Vice President of Duquesne Light, (2) he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing Submittal on behalf of said Company, and (3) the statements set forth in the Submittal are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

anite Classi Keita lotary Public

ANITA ELAINE REITER, NOTARY PUBLIC ROBINSON TOWNSHIP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 1986